
 

 

RECTANGULAR 

& SQUARE 

HOLLOW 

SECTIONS 
PAINTED & 

GALVANISED 

SHS 

AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS 

 Hollow sections to be used for 

structural purposes are 

manufactured to meet: 

 AS/NZS 1163 - Structural Steel 

Hollow Sections (Grades C250, C350, 

C250L0 & C350L0).    

 Standard Mechanical Properties - 

Structural Tube & Pipe  

 *L0 designation indicates 

guaranteed impact strength 

properties at 0°C.   

 

Dimension 

d x b 
mm x mm 

End 
colour 
codes 

THICKNESS 

T 
mm 

PAINTED GAL MASS/METR

E 
KG/M 

LENGTHS/BUNDLE 
QTY x M 

13 x 13 RED 1.8    0.568 100 x 6.5 

15 x 15 RED 1.8   0.681 100 x 6.5 

20 x 20 RED 

YELLOW 

1.6 

2.0 

   

 

   

 

0.873 

1.05 

100 x 6.5 

100 x 6.5 

25 x 25 RED  

YELLOW  

PINK 

BLUE 

1.6 

2.0 

2.5 

3.0 

   

   

   

 

   

   

   

  

1.12 

1.36 

1.64 

1.89 

100 x 6.5 

100 x 6.5 

100 x 6.5 

100 x 6.5 

30 x 30 RED  

YELLOW  

PINK 

BLUE 

1.6 

2.0 

2.5 

3.0 

   

   

   

  

   

   

   

  

1.38 

1.68 

2.03 

2.36 

100 x 8.0 

100 x 8.0 

100 x 8.0 

64 x 8.0 

35 x 35 RED  

YELLOW  

PINK 

BLUE 

1.6 

2.0 

2.5 

3.0 

   

   

   

 

   

   

   

  

1.63 

1.99 

2.42 

2.83 

100 x 8.0 

100 x 8.0 

64 x 8.0 

64 x 8.0 

40 x 40 RED  

YELLOW  

PINK 

BLUE 

GREEN 

1.6 

2.0 

2.5 

3.0 

4.0 

   

   

   

   

  

   

   

   

    

 

1.88 

2.31 

2.82 

3.30 

4.09 

81 x 8.0 

81 x 8.0 

64 x 8.0 

64 x 8.0 

49 x 8.0 

50 x 50 

 

RED  

YELLOW  

PINK 

1.6 

2.0 

2.5 

   

   

   

   

   

   

2.38 

2.93 

3.60 

64 x 8.0 

64 x 8.0 

49 x 8.0 



 

 

 

 

50 x 50 

BLUE 

GREEN 

ORANGE 

WHITE 

3.0 

4.0 

5.0 

6.0 

   

   

   

  

   

  

4.25 

5.35 

6.39 

7.32 

49 x 8.0 

36 x 8.0 

30 x 8.0 

25 x 8.0 

65 x 65  RED  

YELLOW  

PINK 

BLUE 

GREEN 

ORANGE 

WHITE 

1.6 

2.0 

2.5 

3.0 

4.0 

5.0 

6.0 

   

   

   

   

   

   

  

   

   

   

   

  

3.13 

3.88 

4.78 

5.66 

7.23 

8.75 

10.10 

49 x 8.0 

42 x 8.0 

42 x 8.0 

36 x 8.0 

30 x 8.0 

25 x 8.0 

20 x 8.0 

75 x 75 YELLOW  

PINK 

BLUE 

GREEN 

ORANGE 

WHITE 

2.0 

2.5 

3.0 

4.0 

5.0 

6.0 

   

   

   

   

   

  

   

   

   

    

 

4.50 

5.56 

6.60 

8.49 

10.30 

12.00 

30 x 8.0 

30 x 8.0 

30 x 8.0 

25 x 8.0 

25 x 8.0 

16 x 8.0 

89 x 89 YELLOW  

PINK 

LIME 

GREEN 

ORANGE 

WHITE 

2.0 

2.5 

3.5 

5.0 

6.0 

   

    

    

   

 

   

   

   

   

 

5.38 

6.74 

9.07 

12.50 

14.70 

20 x 8.0 

20 x 8.0 

20 x 8.0 

16 x 8.0 

12 x 8.0 

100 x 100 YELLOW  

PINK 

BLUE 

GREEN 

ORANGE 

WHITE 

PURPLE 

YELLOW 

2.0 

2.5 

3.0 

4.0 

5.0 

6.0 

9.0 

10.0 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 

   

   

   

   

   

  

6.07 

7.53 

8.96 

11.60 

14.20 

16.70 

23.50 

25.60 

20 x 8.0 

20 x 8.0 

20 x 8.0 & 16 x 12 

16 x 8.0 & 12 x 12 

12 x 8.0 & 9 x 12 

12 x 8.0 & 9 x 12 

9 x 8.0 & 6 x 12 

6 x 12 

125 x 125 GREEN 

ORANGE 

WHITE 

PURPLE 

YELLOW 

4.0 

5.0 

6.0 

9.0 

10.0 

   

   

   

   

  

 14.80 

18.20 

21.40 

30.60 

33.40 

12 x 8.0 & 9 x 12 

12 x 8.0 & 9 x 12 

9 x 8.0 & 6 x 12 

8 x 8.0 & 4 x 12 

4 x 12 

150 x 150 ORANGE 

WHITE 

PURPLE 

YELLOW 

5.0 

6.0 

9.0 

10.0 

   

   

   

 

 22.10 

26.20 

37.70 

41.30 

 9 x 8.0 & 6 x 12 

6 x 8.0 & 6 x 12 

6 x 8.0 & 4 x 12 

2 x 12 

200 x 200 ORANGE 

WHITE 

PURPLE 

YELLOW 

BLUE 

5.0 

6.0 

9.0 

10.0 

12.5 

   

   

   

   

    

 29.90 

35.60 

51.80 

57.00 

69.40 

6 x 8.0 & 4 x 12 

4 x 8.0 & 4 x 12 

4 x 8.0 & 2 x 12 

2 x 12 

1 x 12 



 

 

 

RHS 

GREY 16.0  85.50 1 x 12 

250 x 250 WHITE 

PURPLE 

YELLOW 

BLUE 

GREY 

6.0 

9.0 

10.0 

12.5 

16.0 

   

   

   

   

 

 45.00 

65.90 

72.70 

89.00 

111.00 

4 x 8.0 & 2 x 12 

4 x 8.0 & 2 x12 

 2 x 12 

1 x 12 

1 x 12 

300 x 300 RED 

YELLOW 

BLUE 

GREY 

8.0 

10.0 

12.5 

16.0 

   

   

   

  

 71.60 

88.40 

109.00 

136.00 

1 x 12 

1 x 12 

1 x 12 

1 x 12 

350 x 350 RED 

YELLOW 

BLUE 

GREY 

8.0 

10.0 

12.5 

16.0 

   

   

   

  

 84.20 

104.00 

128.00 

161.00 

1 x 12 

1 x 12 

1 x 12 

1 x 12 

400 x 400 YELLOW 

BLUE 

GREY 

10.0 

12.5 

16.0 

   

   

  

 120.00 

148.00 

186.00 

1 x 12 

1 x 12 

1 x 12 

Dimension 

d x b 
mm x mm 

 
End 

colour 
codes 

 

THICKNESS 

T 
mm 

 
PAINTED 

 
GAL 

 

MASS/METRE 
KG/M 

 

LENGTHS/BUNDLE 
QTY x M 

50 x 20 RED 

YELLOW 

PINK 

BLUE 

1.6 

2.0 

2.5 

3.0 

  
  
  

 

 1.63 

1.99 

2.42 

2.83 

96 x 8 

96 x 8 

72 x 8 

72 x 8 

50 x 25 RED 

YELLOW 

PINK 

BLUE 

1.6 

2.0 

2.5 

3.0 

  
  
  

 

  
  
  

 

1.75 

2.15 

2.62 

3.07 

96 x 8 

96 x 8 

72 x 8 

60 x 8 

65 x 35 YELLOW 

PINK 

BLUE 

GREEN 

2.0 

2.5 

3.0 

4.0 

  
  
  

 

  
  
  

 

2.93 

3.60 

4.25 

5.35 

54 x 8 

54 x 8 

45 x 8 

35 x 8 

75 x 25 RED 

YELLOW 

PINK 

1.6 

2.0 

2.5 

  
  

 

  
  

 

2.38 

2.93 

3.60 

65 x 8 

65 x 8 

48 x 8 

75 x 50 

 

 

RED 

YELLOW 

PINK 

BLUE 

1.6 

2.0 

2.5 

3.0 

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

3.01 

3.72 

4.58 

5.42 

42 x 8 

42 x 8 

42 x 8 

35 x 8 



 

 

 

75 x 50 

GREEN 

ORANGE 

WHITE 

4.0 

5.0 

6.0 

  
  

 

  

 

6.92 

8.35 

9.67 

28 x 8 

24 x 8 

20 x 8 

76 x 38 PINK 

BLUE 

GREEN 

2.5 

3.0 

4.0 

  
  

 

 4.16 

4.90 

6.23 

45 x 8 

40 x 8 

32 x 8 

100 x 50 RED 

YELLOW 

PINK 

BLUE 

GREEN 

ORANGE 

WHITE 

1.6 

2.0 

2.5 

3.0 

4.0 

5.0 

6.0 

  
  
  
  
  
  

 

  
  
  
  
  
  

 

3.64 

4.50 

5.56 

6.60 

8.49 

10.30 

12.00 

32 x 8 

32 x 8 

32 x 8 

32 x 8 

24 x 8 

18 x 8 

15 x 8 

102 x 76 L GREEN 

ORANGE 

WHITE 

3.5 

5.0 

6.0 

  
  

 

 9.07 

12.50 

14.70 

20 x 8 

16 x 8 

12 x 8 

125 x 75 BLUE 

GREEN 

ORANGE 

WHITE 

3.0 

4.0 

5.0 

6.0 

  
  
  

 

  

 

8.96 

11.60 

14.20 

16.70 

24 x 8 

20 x 8 

15 x 8 

12 x 8 

150 x 50 YELLOW 

PINK 

BLUE 

GREEN 

ORANGE 

WHITE 

2.0 

2.5 

3.0 

4.0 

5.0 

6.0 

  
  
  
  
  

 

  
  
  
  

 

6.05 

7.53 

8.96 

11.60 

14.20 

16.98 

21 x 8 

21 x 8 

21 x 8 

15 x 8 

15 x 8 & 10 x 12 

15 x 8 

150 x 100 GREEN 

ORANGE 

WHITE 

PURPLE 

YELLOW 

4.0 

5.0 

6.0 

9.0 

10.0 

  
  
  
  

 

 14.80 

18.20 

21.40 

30.60 

33.40 

12 x 8 & 9 x 12 

12 x 8 & 8 x 12 

9 x 8 & 6 x 12 

6 x 8 & 4 x 12 

4 x 12 

152 x 76 ORANGE 

WHITE 

5.0 

6.0 

  

 

 16.40 

19.40 

12 x 8 & 12 x 12 

9 x 8 & 9 x 12 

200 x 100 GREEN 

ORANGE 

WHITE 

PURPLE 

YELLOW 

4.0 

5.0 

6.0 

9.0 

10.0 

  
  
  
  

 

 17.90 

22.10 

26.20 

37.70 

41.30 

8 x 8 & 6 x 12 

8 x 8 & 6 x 12 

8 x 8 & 4 x 12 

6 x 8 & 4 x 12 

2 x 12 

250 x 150 ORANGE 

WHITE 

PURPLE 

YELLOW 

BLUE 

GREY 

5.0 

6.0 

9.0 

10.0 

12.5 

16.0 

  
  
  
  
  

 29.90 

35.60 

51.80 

57.00 

69.40 

85.50 

6 x 8 & 4 x 12 

4 x 8 & 4 x 12 

4 x 8 & 2 x 12 

2 x 12 

2 x 12 

1 x 12 



 

 

 

Steel Supplies can provide the following processing services for this product: 

 Pack Cutting 

 Mitre Cutting 

 Processing ( Drilling, Stamping)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

300 x 200 WHITE 

RED 

YELLOW 

BLUE 

GREY 

6.0 

8.0 

10.0 

12.5 

16.0 

  
  
  
  

 45.00 

59.10 

72.70 

89.00 

111.00 

2 x 12 

2 x 12 

1 x 12 

1 x 12 

1 x 12 

350 x 250 WHITE 

RED 

YELLOW 

BLUE 

GREY 

6.0 

8.0 

10.0 

12.5 

16.0 

  
  
  
  

 54.40 

71.60 

88.40 

109.00 

136.00 

2 x 12 

2 x 12 

1 x 12 

1 x 12 

1 x 12 

400 x 200 RED 

YELLOW 

BLUE 

GREY 

8.0 

10.0 

12.5 

16.0 

  
  
  

 71.60 

88.40 

109.00 

136.00 

2 x 12 

1 x 12 

1 x 12 

1 x 12 

400 x 300 RED 

YELLOW 

BLUE 

GREY 

8.0 

10.0 

12.5 

16.0 

  
  
  

 84.20 

104.00 

128.00 

161.00 

1 x 12 

1 x 12 

1 x 12 

1 x 12 


